

Entergy Nuclear Northeast Indian Point Energy Center 450 Broadway, GSB P.O. Box 249 Buchanan, N.Y. 10511-0249 Tel (914) 734-6700

Security-Related Information - Withhold Under 10 CFR 2.390

Robert W. Walpole Licensing Manager Tel (914) 734-6710

December 18, 2008

Indian Point Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3 Docket Nos. 50-03, 50-247, and 50-286 NL-08-178

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Mail Stop O-P1-17 Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject:

Reply to Notice of Violation EA-08-209

Reference:

Indian Point Energy Center - NRC Investigation Report No 1-2007-031 and

Notice of Violation, dated December 8, 2008

Dear Sir or Madam:

Entergy Nuclear Operations Inc. (Entergy) is providing the required reply to the Notice of Violation EA-08-209 issued in the referenced letter. The information required pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 2.201 is provided in Attachment 1.

Entergy acknowledges the violation and we are committed to rectifying the situation. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Robert Walpole, Licensing Manager, at (914) 734-6710.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Walpole Licensing Manager

Indian Point Energy Center

.. 62

Security-Related Information - Withhold Under 10 CFR 2.390

Attachment 1 contains Security Related Information and When Attachment 1 is separated this letter is not Security Related



Attachments: 1. Reply To Notice of Violation EA-08-209

cc: Mr. Samuel J. Collins, Regional Administrator, NRC Region 1

Mr. John P. Boska, Senior Project Manager, NRC NRR DORL

NRC Resident Inspectors Office

Mr. Paul Eddy, NYS Department of Public Service Mr. Robert Callender, Vice President, NYSERDA

Attachment 1 contains Security Related Information and When Attachment 1 is separated this letter is not Security Related